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VBET League
2023/24 12th round, Match #89

Wednesday, 01.05.2024, 13:00, "Arena Livyi Bereh", Kyiv region. 22°C. Spectators: 494

«Chornomorets» Odesa

1 : 4

«Shakhtar» Donetsk

1 Varakuta Danylo
79 Saliuk Volodymyr
3 Yermakov Vitalii
9 Putria Illia (C)
27 Vasiliev Oleksandr
8 Šporn Jon
11 Boichuk Bohdan
77 Shtohrin Andrii
45 Braharu Maksym
39 Badibanga Ziguy
20 Avahimian Artur

Substitutes
71 Vichnyi Yan
31 Bilyk Oleh
70 Iyede Samson Onomiho
23 Se Gomes
22 Arsić Vladimir
18 Alvarenga
17 Holub Danylo
37 Ogiria Vladyslav
32 Prysiazhniuk Artem
7 Kuzik Orest
5 Gucek Luka

Coach
Hryhorchuk Roman

31 Riznyk Dmytro
5 Bondar Valerii
8 Kryskiv Dmytro
10 Sudakov Heorhii
11 Zubkov Oleksandr
14 Sikan Danylo
16 Azarov Irakli
22 Matviienko Mykola (C)
26 Konoplia Yukhym
30 Marlon
37 Kevin

Substitutes
1 Rudko Artur
2 L. Traore
3 Lemkin Stav
6 Stepanenko Taras
7 Eguinaldo
9 Shved Marian
13 Gocholeishvili Giorgi
23 Pedro Henrique
25 Miroshi Novatus Dismas
29 Nazaryna Yehor
39 Newertton
44 Rakitskyy Yaroslav

Coach
Pušić Marino

Referee:
Romanov Vitalii
Assistant 1:
Korotin Volodymyr
Assistant 2:
Petrakov Yevhen
4th Official:
Reznikov Denys
Referee Observer:
Voitiuk Oleksandr

VAR Referee:
Derevinskyi Oleksii
VAR Referee Assistant:
Vysotskyi Volodymyr
VAR Referee Observer:
Aranovskyi Yevhen
Delegate:
Kucher Oleh



2 / 2

VBET League, 2023/24, 12th round, Match #89
Wednesday, 01.05.2024, 13:00, "Arena Livyi Bereh", Kyiv region. 22°C. Spectators: 494

«Chornomorets» Odesa 1 : 4 «Shakhtar» Donetsk
3' 30 Marlon

39 Badibanga Ziguy 12'

16' 30 Marlon

27 Vasiliev Oleksandr 40'

41' 30 Marlon

77 Shtohrin Andrii
5 Gucek Luka 46'

8 Šporn Jon 52'

64' 11 Zubkov Oleksandr
9 Shved Marian

64' 14 Sikan Danylo
2 L. Traore

64' 30 Marlon
6 Stepanenko Taras

64' 37 Kevin
7 Eguinaldo

65' 9 Shved Marian
11 Boichuk Bohdan

23 Se Gomes 66'

20 Avahimian Artur
7 Kuzik Orest 66'

79 Saliuk Volodymyr
70 Iyede Samson Onomiho 75'

9 Putria Illia
18 Alvarenga 78'

78' 5 Bondar Valerii

81' 8 Kryskiv Dmytro
29 Nazaryna Yehor

88' 22 Matviienko Mykola

Legend

 Red card Second yellow card Yellow card Goal

 Penalty Own goal Substitution Missed penalty


